
King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/2/2026 -  Date To: 2/2/2026 Report Date:  01-30-2026

Bond Calendar

Event Date:  02/02/2026 Location:  KNT
No Time Trial Date Exp Case # Def Name UCN Ord Event 

Sub
Othe
r

CS Int Sch Primary Chg DPA Defense Atty Arr. Date Notes

1 11:00A
M

03/16/2026 04/15/2026 25-1-07218-1 ALVARADO, 
KEVIN

UCN:
10644851
CCN:

Yes IN DUI- FELONY ROTHENBERG, 
JARED S.

12/22/202
5

OH  : 02/02/2026

2 11:00A
M

03/30/2026 04/29/2026 25-1-09481-9 CRUZ-
GRIJALVA, JUAN 
A.

UCN:
10569218
CCN:
1900922

Yes IN Span
ish

SCH ROBBERY 1ST 
DEG INFLICT 
BODY INJURY

SULLIVAN, 
CLAIRE E.

12/24/202
5

OH  : 02/23/2026

3 11:00A
M

03/23/2026 04/22/2026 25-1-07639-0 MOHAMED, 
ABDIRAHMAN 
M.

UCN:
10645523
CCN:

Yes IN Som
ali

SCH ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

FERNANDEZ, 
ALEXANDRA M.

10/20/202
5

OH  : 02/23/2026

1


